
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
98 
55 
10 
37 
14 
15 
18 
17 
92 
27 
12 
6 

90 
77 
9 

25 
24 
29 
26 
5 

Driver 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
Leonardo Escorpioni 
Joao Vergara 
Ty Fisher (R) 
Vilho Aatola (R) 
Patricio Gonzalez 
Rodrigo Gonzalez 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Diego Guiot 
Liam Loiacono (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Matan Achituv (R) 
JT Hoskins 
Hudson Potter 
Michael Suco 
Maddie Colleran (R) 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Chase Fernandez (R) 

Team 
VRD Racing 
Zanella Racing 
VRD Racing 
Zanella Racing 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Pole Position Motorsports 
Zanella Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
VRD Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
InterMS 
InterMS 
Zanella Racing 
InterMS 
Jay Howard Driver Development 

Best Tm 
1:26.1393 
1:26.4488 
1:26.5178 
1:26.6483 
1:26.7332 
1:26.7757 
1:26.8106 
1:26.8812 
1:27.0424 
1:27.0618 
1:27.2411 
1:27.4256 
1:27.4902 
1:27.6791 
1:27.8079 
1:28.3732 
1:28.4114 
1:28.9219 
1:29.0966 
1:36.5511 

Diff 

0.3095 
0.3785 
0.5090 
0.5939 
0.6364 
0.6713 
0.7419 
0.9031 
0.9225 
1.1018 
1.2863 
1.3509 
1.5398 
1.6686 
2.2339 
2.2721 
2.7826 
2.9573 

10.4118 

Gap 

0.3095 
0.0690 
0.1305 
0.0849 
0.0425 
0.0349 
0.0706 
0.1612 
0.0194 
0.1793 
0.1845 
0.0646 
0.1889 
0.1288 
0.5653 
0.0382 
0.5105 
0.1747 
7.4545 

Best Speed 

94.368 
94.030 
93.955 
93.814 
93.722 
93.676 
93.638 
93.562 
93.389 
93.368 
93.176 
92.980 
92.911 
92.711 
92.575 
91.983 
91.943 
91.415 
91.236 
84.192 

In Lap 
17 
16 
16 
14 
12 
11 
10 
17 
13 
17 
16 
15 
15 
15 
10 
14 
13 
17 
13 
1 

Laps 
17 
20 
17 
18 
16 
18 
13 
17 
18 
17 
20 
15 
20 
20 
10 
16 
13 
17 
18 
1 

Sorted on best lap timePFC Grand Prix 

USF Juniors 

Juniors Test 1 

Practice (45:00 Time) started at 12:00:00 

Mid-Ohio Sport Car Course 2.258 miles 

7/3/2025 12:00 

Official Results
Qualifying Record: Joao Vergara  6/7/2025 1:24.8641 (95.786)
Race Record:  Liam Loiacona 6/7/2025 1:25.2939 (95.303)
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